# OP \$40.00 4965558

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425096

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecclesiastes, LLC		04/24/2017	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grapes & Barley, LLC	
Doing Business As:	G&B Importers	
Street Address:	6802 Industrial Drive, #106	
City:	Beltsville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20705	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4965558	K CELLARS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2402414969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 240-888-5235

**Email:** tina@gandbimporters.com

Correspondent Name: Tina McKendree

Address Line 1: 6802 Industrial Drive, #106
Address Line 4: Beltsville, MARYLAND 20705

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Hayk
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Hayk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=K Cellars Trademark Transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0092

Date: April 24, 2017

Re: Trademark Transfer/Assignment Agreement

Ecclesiastes LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Company") does hereby transfer/assign ownership of trademark "K Cellars," identified by Registration #4965558, Serial #86466834 to Grapes & Barley, LLC BDA G&B Importers with business address of 6802 Industrial Drive, Suite 106, Beltsville, MD 20705 effective as of the date of this agreement, April 24th, 2017.

It is further represented that Ecclesiastes, LLC owns the trademark without limitation; has the right to transfer/assign ownership; and is not aware of any pending claims against the trademark or its use.

W - 424/1

Robert Hayk, Member Date

In witness:

Tina McKendree, Secretary Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 04/26/2017